ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
CHANNEL RESISTANCE ALARM (v3)  RA106 No.  DS10631 Issue: 13 17/03/00
CHANNEL RESISTANCE ALARM (v3)  RA106
DESCRIPTION
The RESISTANCE ALARM RA106 is a dual electronic alarm relay

Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
CHANNEL RESISTANCE ALARM (v3)  RA106 No.  DS10631 Issue: 13 17/03/00
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. For dc supply use LLD206
2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%.
3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
1 = 1-500k Ω sensitivity (7.5Vdc to detector).
2 = 10k Ω - 1M Ω sensitivity (24Vdc to detector).
3 = 10k Ω - 1.5M Ω sensitivity (24Vdc to detector).
*) 4 = Liquid level (AC supply only) (24Vac to probes).
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Output:
Contacts 5A at 24Vdc or 240Vac resistive.
1 = N/O (open when relay de-energised) CH2, CH1 C/O.
2 = N/C (closed when relay de-energised) CH2, CH1 C/O.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Operation Mode:
1 = Switch (standard).
2 = Jumper internally.
Type of Mode (for jumper selection):
0 = Operation Mode 1: Switch (see above).
1 = Both channels direct acting.
2 = Both channels reverse acting.
3 = CH1 direct, CH2 reverse.
4 = CH1 reverse, CH2 direct.
Latch Option:
0 = No latch.
1 = Channel 1 latches to channel 2.
2 = Channel 2 latches to channel 1.
3 = Both channels latched to each other.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
For liquid level probes use:
PR105 - 1
PR105 - 2
For DC supply and liquid level
detection use LLD206.
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept
no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
RA106 - X X X X X X X